Markets Fixed Income Fund5 N/A USD N/A N/A
U.S.Blue Chip Equity Fund6 N/A USD N/A N/A

*The changes in NAV have been calculated by applying a beta calculation based on performance for the period multiplied by a 5% increase/
(decrease) in the index. The Manager considers this movement to be reasonable.

1Asian Equity Fund terminated on 26 February 2019.
2Emerging Markets Equity Fund terminated on 26 March 2019.
3Japanese Equity Fund terminated on 26 February 2019.
4U.S. Equity Fund terminated on 26 February 2019.
5Finisterre Unconstrained Emerging Markets Fixed Income Fund do not have applicable benchmark indices, and as a result there was no sensitivity
analysis prepared for this Fund.
6U.S. Blue Chip Equity Fund launched on 15 August 2019 and as a result there was no sensitivity analysis prepared for this Fund.

PRINCIPAL GLOBAL INVESTORS FUNDS

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 30 September 2019 (continued)

127

11. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market Price Risk (continued)

NAV following a 5% Increase/Decrease in Benchmark Return

As at 30 September 2018

   Change in NAV*

Fund Name Benchmark Currency 5% Increase 5% Decrease

Global Equity Fund MSCI AC World Index USD 676,616 (676,616)
Asian Equity Fund MSCI AC Asia ex-Japan Index USD 197,505 (197,505)
European Equity Fund MSCI Europe Index USD 2,229,679 (2,229,679)
Emerging Markets Equity Fund MSCI Emerging Markets Index USD 172,032 (172,032)
Japanese Equity Fund MSCI Japan Index USD 22,103 (22,103)
Preferred Securities Fund 50% BofA Merrill Lynch Fixed Rate

USD

Preferred Securities Index;
50% BofA Merrill Lynch US
Capital Securities Index 25,159,486 (25,159,486)

U.S. Equity Fund S&P 500 Index USD 20,360 (20,360)
High Yield Fund BofA Merrill Lynch Global High Yield Hedged

Index USD 7,689,670 (7,689,670)
Global Property Securities Fund FTSE-EPRA/NAREIT Developed NTR Index USD 9,315,986 (9,315,986)
Post Global Limited Term Bloomberg Barclays Capital US Government
High Yield Fund 1-2 Year Index USD 10,722,464 (10,722,464)
Global Time Diversified Absolute

Return Fund
1/7

 N/A USD N/A N/A

Global Small Cap Equity Fund
2
 MSCI ACWI Small Cap Index USD N/A N/A

Origin Global Emerging Markets
Fund MSCI Emerging Markets Index USD 4,135,797 (4,135,797)
Origin Global Smaller Companies
Fund MSCI ACWI Small Cap Index USD 4,055,817 (4,055,817)
Claritas Latin American

Equity Fund
3
 MSCI Emerging Markets Index USD N/A N/A

Finisterre Emerging

Market Debt Fund
4/7

 N/A USD N/A N/A
Spectrum Global Capital Securities

Fund
5

BofA Merrill Lynch Global

USD

Non-Sovereign Index N/A N/A
Global Capital Structure

Opportunities Fund
6
 3 Month US LIBOR USD N/A N/A

Real Estate Debt Fund Bloomberg Barclays CMBS Investment Grade
Index USD 430,336 (430,336)

Global Income Fund 25% MSCI ACWI High Dividend Yield NR
Index;
75% Bloomberg Barclays Global High Yield
Index USD 1,515,776 (1,515,776)

Finisterre Unconstrained Emerging